Respondent Names

Central Valley Citizens for Education PAC

Complainant Name

Glen Morgan

Complaint Description

Glen Morgan
Thu, 17 Aug 2023 at 1:58 AM
To whom it may concern,

It has come to my attention that the Central Valley Citizens for Education PAC has repeatedly
violated Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A). The specific violations
are detailed below:

1) Failure to timely report contributions or expenditures (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235,
RCW 42.17A.240)

This violation is serious. Particularly since most of the late reports this PAC filed were made
AFTER the election was over. In a distressingly, all too often repeated pattern, this
committee files reports late (84 reports, to be exact). Many of these reports have been filed
months, or even years late. To help PDC staff properly categorize the lateness of these
reports, as has been my custom recently, my attached spreadsheets provide a color-coded
reference category for helpful sorting:

Red (Extremely late — harming the public’s right to know) 83 extremely late reports — up to
875 days late (or several years after the election is over). There really is no excuse for this
and in fact, most of the time, this PAC chose to wait months or years to report the truth. This
is frankly, absurd, but it was a consistent pattern of behavior. A terrible pattern of behavior
structured to deceive the public.

Orange (Concerningly late — delaying the public’s right to know) 1 concerningly late report
— this one was 12 days late. That was the best they could do. Again, not legal and not
following the law, but consistent behavior in failing to follow the law.

Again, I’ve provided both an Excel file and PDF version of the same file for ease of staff and
the lawbreaker’s reference as they re-educate themselves with Washington State’s campaign
finance laws and are reminded that these laws apply to them as well. They are not exempt
from them as much as they might want to pretend these laws don’t matter. Please note, often
these reports were for expenses more than $10,000, and typically filed years or months
AFTER the election was over.

Some notes on documenting these violations:




Again, as I strive to provide the best data possible both for efficiency of staff and the
lawbreakers I have identified, every report can be directly linked to the URL in the far-right
hand column. The date the report was due is provided and the actual date it was finally sent
to the PDC and the total number of days late for those reports is included for ease of PDC
staff research effort, and to quantify the significance of these violations both individually and
cumulatively with the obvious problems caused by not informing the public about the truth of
their activities in a timely manner.

As a committee theoretically dedicated to supporting education for children, it is mind-
boggling that they were primarily educating the children on how to break the law — something
this PAC has managed to do very effectively, unfortunately. Hardly a good example for the
next generation.

2) Failure to accurately describe expense, and the illegal concealment of required information
from the public. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, RCW 42.17A.235 & WAC 390-16-037)

Once I realized this PAC was breaking the law so egregiously and with such carelessness, |
started to look closer at this campaign. It turns out this campaign has failed to follow
Washington State’s Campaign Finance laws as they apply to the reporting of expenditures
frequently — in fact, most of the time (of course). Here are just a sampling of specific
examples of failing to detail how many campaign signs or mailers were purchased — A clear
and explicit violation of WAC 390-16-037, Example B and Example A:

On January, 2021 (Example #1, #2, #3)— This PAC claims to have reportedly spent
$19,100 — on “television advertisements” but no specific details (how many ads? What date?
What stations?) given as clearly legally required and specified in WAC 390-16-037, example
A, also on the same report note the $1,161 spent on “Spokesman Review” for
“advertisement” and again, no details provided (how many ads, what date? What size? — just
nothing) — a classic violation of WAC 390-16-037, example A. Not just this, but the third
violation on the same report was when this PAC spent $1,525.92 for “signs” — and true to
form — no details — how many — a classic almost perfect violation of WAC 390-16-037,
Example B (See PDC Report #110012964, attached for Staff Reference for all three of these
violations).

On April 2, 2021 (See PDC Report # 110077575, attached for Staff Reference), this PAC
claims to have spent $925 on “newspaper/periodical advertising” but again, no details
provided (what dates? How many? What size?), another clear violation of WAC 390-16-
037, Example A. Please note, on the same report, this PAC claims to have reimbursed for
“Facebook Ads” to a “Narla Nunberg” $1048.33. Again, no details provided, and not even an
original in-kind vendor detail provided (what is the true source of these ads and the vendor
address?) Just perpetual lawbreaking here.




On December 30, 2019 (See PDC Report # 110007721, attached for Staff reference), this
PAC claims to have spent $3,113.86 on “Signs” but as usual, no legally required details
provided (how many?) — clear violation of WAC 390-16-037, Example B. On the same
report, this PAC claims to have spent $464.40 on “Newspaper ad”, but again, zero legally
required details provided (how many? What dates? What size?) — another violation of WAC
390-16-037 — Example A.

On January 30, 2020, (See PDC Report # 110007722, attached for Staff reference), this
PAC claims to have spent $1,160.00 on “newspaper ad” in the Spokesman Review but again
they decided to violate WAC 390-16-037, Example A so clearly by failing to report how
many ads, what date the ads were placed, size of the ads, etc.

On February 1, 2021 — every single expenditure reported was in violation of the law (See
PDC Report # 110007727, attached for Staff Reference). Every single expenditure! “Direct
Mailing” from “Tribune Publishing” — this PAC claims they spent $4,140.58, but concealed
how many pieces they sent (clear WAC 390-16-037, Example B violation). Just generic and
illegally incomplete references to “advertisement”, or “Facebook ad reimbursement” or
“Newspaper ads” but again no attempt to provide the legally required details (how many?
What dates? Etc).

Unfortunately, this PAC has many problems with following the law. Another common law
they broke involved a failure to properly report in-kind contribution true source and address
of the true source of the services purchased or reimbursed or donated.

This PAC had ample resources to pay for even pretend, fake compliance assistance, but they
chose to not do this and just consistently break the law at every opportunity.

The PDC should insist on a full audit of the bank records for this PAC, and verify the
amounts in the bank compared to the reports filed years late by this PAC. Do they match? Is
money missing? Why did they conceal the truth about their donations and expenditures for
years, in many cases, and always wait until after the election? There was never any
opportunity during any election in which this PAC participated that the public ever once saw
a true or timely representation of the truth behind how they operated. This is not behavior the
PDC should either excuse or look away from.

Let me know if you need more details or more examples of the lawbreaking with this PAC. 1
fear I have only scratched the surface here.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

The public has a right to know when mega PACs with tens of thousands of dollars are
spending cash to influence an election, and not wait for years before that same PAC reports
the truth (if it is true). The slipshod failures - consistently - of this PAC to report anything in




a timely manner is disturbing and should be recognized as a total failure of the Washington
State Campaign Finance laws. In fact this PAC should be used as an example of how illegal
activity is committed by determined lawbreakers and the public has clearly been harmed by
the deceit.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

All details provided in the complaint or the attachments

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Obviously anyone involved in this PAC is clearly compromised and subpoenas are probably
in order here.

Certification (Complainant)

[ certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.




Central Valley Citizens for Education PAC - total violation of all laws related to transparent reports - the list

Date

Deposit Projected Submitted Projected Est. Total

Report# Type Amends Date From Through Due Date Days Late Activity Filer Hyperlink

110007704 C4 0 8/1/2018 8/31/2018 9/10/2018 2/1/2021 $123.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926518

110007675 C3 0 8/2/2018 9/10/2018 2/1/2021 $839.25 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926487

110007705 C4 0 9/1/2018 9/30/2018 10/10/2018 2/1/2021 $0.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926520

110007676 C3 0 9/2/2018 10/10/2018 2/1/2021 $839.25 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926482

110007706 C4 0 10/1/2018 10/31/2018 11/12/2018 2/1/2021 $0.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926521

110007677 C3 0 10/2/2018 11/12/2018 2/1/2021 $815.50 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926483

110097988 C4 110012838 4/1/2020 4/30/2020 5/11/2020 7/11/2022 $3.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110097988
110007707 C4 0 11/1/2018 11/30/2018 12/10/2018 2/1/2021 $0.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926517

110007678 C3 0 11/2/2018 12/10/2018 2/1/2021 $815.50 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926492

110007709 C4 0 12/1/2018 12/31/2018 1/10/2019 2/1/2021 $0.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926508

110007679 C3 0 12/1/2018 1/10/2019 2/1/2021 $815.50 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926484

110007710 C4 0 1/1/2019 1/31/2019 2/11/2019 2/1/2021 $0.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926522

110007680 C3 0 1/3/2019 2/11/2019 2/1/2021 $815.50 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926493

110007711 C4 0 2/1/2019 2/28/2019 3/11/2019 2/1/2021 $0.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926511

110007682 C3 0 2/1/2019 3/11/2019 2/1/2021 $814.50 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926494

110007712 C4 0 3/1/2019 3/31/2019 4/10/2019 2/1/2021 $0.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926510

110007683 C3 0 3/1/2019 4/10/2019 2/1/2021 $812.50 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926488

110007713 C4 0 4/1/2019 4/30/2019 5/10/2019 2/1/2021 $0.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926519

110007684 C3 0  4/2/2019 5/10/2019 2/1/2021 $812.50 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926485

110007714 C4 0 5/1/2019 5/31/2019 6/10/2019 2/1/2021 $0.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926509

110007685 C3 0 5/2/2019 6/10/2019 2/1/2021 $812.50 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926490

110007715 C4 0 6/1/2019 6/30/2019 7/10/2019 2/1/2021 $0.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926524

110007686 C3 0 6/2/2019 7/10/2019 2/1/2021 $812.50 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926481

110007716 C4 0 7/1/2019 7/31/2019 8/12/2019 2/1/2021 $134.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926516

110007687 C3 0 7/2/2019 8/12/2019 2/1/2021 $764.50 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926496

110007717 C4 0 8/1/2019 8/31/2019 9/10/2019 2/1/2021 $0.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926527

110007688 C3 0  8/2/2019 9/10/2019 2/1/2021 $730.25 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926497

110007718 C4 0 9/1/2019 9/30/2019 10/10/2019 2/1/2021 $3.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926525

110007689 C3 0 9/2/2019 10/10/2019 2/1/2021 $720.25 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926495

110007719 C4 0 10/1/2019 10/31/2019 11/11/2019 2/1/2021 $0.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926531

110007690 C3 0 10/2/2019 11/11/2019 2/1/2021 $688.50 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926504

110007720 C4 0 11/1/2019 11/30/2019 12/10/2019 2/1/2021 $0.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926529

110007691 C3 0 11/2/2019 12/10/2019 2/1/2021 $688.50 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926499

110077571 C3 0 1/29/2021 2/10/2021 3/22/2022 $250.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110077571
110007721 C4 0 12/1/2019 1/20/2020 1/10/2020 2/1/2021 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926532

110007692 C3 0 12/2/2019 1/10/2020 2/1/2021 $688.50 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926501

110077572 C4 0 2/1/2021 2/28/2021 3/10/2021 3/22/2022 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE) https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110077572
110077570 C3 0 2/5/2021 3/10/2021 3/22/2022 $758.25 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110077570
110077569 C3 0 2/5/2021 3/10/2021 3/22/2022 $50.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110077569
110007722 C4 0 1/21/2020  2/3/2020 2/10/2020 2/1/2021 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926528

110007696 C3 0 1/10/2020 2/10/2020 2/1/2021 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926500

110007693 C3 0 1/2/2020 2/10/2020 2/1/2021 $688.50 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926502

110077573 C4 0 3/1/2021 3/31/2021 4/12/2021 3/22/2022 $3.00 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110077573
110077568 C3 0 3/5/2021 4/12/2021 3/22/2022 $758.25 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110077568
110007723 C4 0 2/4/2020 2/29/2020 3/10/2020 2/1/2021 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926526

110007698 C3 0  2/4/2020 3/10/2020 2/1/2021 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926503

110007697 C3 0  2/4/2020 3/10/2020 2/1/2021 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE) https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926498

110007694 C3 0  2/2/2020 3/10/2020 2/1/2021 $793.50 Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE)  https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4926506
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https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110077566




PUBLIC

711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206

PO BOX 40908 RECElPTS AND

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908

(360) 753-1111 EXPENDITURES

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION SUMMARY FULL REPORT PDC OFFICE USE

C4 110012964

(3/97)

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)
Central Valley Citizens for Education

03-13-2021

Mailing Address
PO Box 141716

City
Spokane Val |l ey, WA

Zip +4 Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
99214 2021 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
Covered 01/01/ 21 01/31/21 Yes No X BROrNG Of 0PROSINd
RECEIPTS *See next page Yes No
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see inStruction BOOKIEL) ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $ $46, 583. 44
2. Cashreceived (From line 2, Schedule A) ..o, $ $12, 764. 25
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B)...........cccocuieiiiiiiiiiieeiee e $2, 250. 00
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Lin€ 2 pluS 3).........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $15, 014. 25
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)...........cccccvveviiieeiiiee e $0. 00
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiicce, Show + or (-) $0. 00
7. Net adjustments this period (COmMDINE lINE 5 & B).......eiiiiiiiiiiiiie et Show + or (-) $0. 00
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lINES 1, 4 & 7) ..ccccveeiiiiieiiiiie et $61. 597. 69
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)......... $0. 00
EXPENDITURES
10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4)
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction DOOKIEt) ..........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $3, 154. 00
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, SChedule A) ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiee e $21.789. 92
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ...........cccocceiiiiieeiiiieennns €2 250 00
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus liN€ 12).......cccuveiiiiieiiieeiiiieeseee e enree e $24. 039. 92
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)..........cccocvieiviiieiniineiiiee i $0. 00
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)........ccccoviiieiiiiieiiieeee e Show + or (-) $0. 00
16. Net adjustments this period (CombINe INES 14 & 15) ....cccuuiiiiiiieeiiie et eriie e eiee e se e ee et e e e nae e e snaeas Show + or (-) $0. 00
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16)..........ccccecviriieniriniiinieeiienre e $27. 193. 92
CANDIDATES ONLY Name not | CASH SUMMARY
Won  Lost Unopposed onballot | 18.Cash on hand (Line 8 Minus liN€ 17) ......c.cccovvvrruerinnnireenennnnns $34, 403. 77
[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]
Primary election D D D |:|
General election ] ] ] ] 19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) ..............ccocei, $0. 00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................
(509) 922-5941 $34, 403. 77
CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Candidate’s Signature Date Treasurer's Signature Date
Jan Hutton 03/ 13/ 21




SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE to C4 o )
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

01/01/21 01/31/21
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits

01/ 08/ 2021 $1, 964. 25 |01/ 25/ 2021 $5, 000. 00

01/11/ 2021 $800. 00

01/ 14/ 2021 $5, 000. 00

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enteralsoonline2ofc4 $ $12, 764 .25

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. The exceptions are:
1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits

CODE .
| - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls

DEFINITIONS ) oo >

ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochu_rgs, Prlntlﬂg F - Fundraising Event E)_(penses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or
copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A
® N/A $3. 00
SPOKESMAN REVI EW Adverti senent
01/ 05/ 21 999 WRi verside Ave $1, 161. 00
Spokane, WA 99201
DH Tel evi si on advertisenents
01/ 05/ 21 313 WRiverside Ave $19, 100. 00
Spokane, WA 99201
PRESSCATS Yard signs
01/ 28/ 21 18219 N Li dgerwood C $1, 525. 92
Col bert, WA 99005
Total from attached pages $ $0. 00

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enteralsoonline11ofC4 $ $21, 789.92




IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, SCHEDULE B
ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS TOC4
(11/93)

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

01/01/21 01/31/21

1. IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED (goods, services, discounts, etc.)

Date Contributor's Name and Address Description of Fair Market Aggregate Pl G If total over $100,
Received Contribution Value Total R|IE Employer Name, City,
N State & Occup
NUMERI CA CREDI T UNI ON I n-ki nd adver - $2, 250. 00
01/ 12/ 21 14610 E Sprague Ave tisements 52, 250. 00

Spokane Val l ey, WA 99216

0O g OgQooQgQgQggec

TOTAL THIS PAGE $2, 250. 00




711 Capitol Way Suite 206 SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS

C4

PO Box 40908 Olympia, WA 98504-0908 AND EXPENDITURES
(360) 753-1111
Regulating Candidates, Toll Free 1-800-601-2828
Campaigns, and Lobbyists
Central Valley Citizens for Education (CVCE) Coverage: 04/01/2021 to 04/30/2021
Central Valley Citizens for Education - Final report: No
PO Box 141716 Report number: 110077575
Spokane Valley, WA 99214 Election year: 2021

Date submitted: 03/22/2022

RECEIPTS

1. Previous total cash and in-kind contributions (last C4 line 8).

2. Cash received (Schedule A line 1).

3. In-kind contributions received (Line 1 schedule B).

4. Total cash and in-kind contributions received this period (Lines 2 + 3).

5. Loan principal repayments made (Line 2 schedule L).

6. Corrections (Lines 1 or 3 schedule C).

7. Net adjustments this period (Lines 5 + 6).

8. Total cash and in-kind contributions during campaign (Lines 1 + 4 + 7).

9. Total pledge payments due (Line 2 schedule B).
EXPENDITURES

10. Previous total cash and in-kind expenditures (Last C-4 line 17).

11. Cash expenditures (Line 3 schedule A).

12. In-kind expenditures (Line 1 schedule B).

13. Total cash and in-kind expenditures made this period (Lines 11 + 12).

14. Loan principal repayment made (Line 2 schedule L).

15. Corrections (Lines 2 + 3 schedule C).

16. Net adjustments this period (Lines 14 + 15).

17. Total cash and in-kind expenditures during campaign (Lines 10 + 13 + 16).
CASH SUMMARY

18. Cash on hand (Lines 8 - 17)

Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.
19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed)

20. Balance (Lines 18 - 19)

| certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge
Treasurer's name and date

Jan Hutton - 03/22/2022

$757.25
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,976.33
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$63,412.19

$757.25

$0.00
$64,169.44

$49,074.18

$1,976.33

$0.00
$51,050.51

$13,118.93

$0.00
$13,118.93



Schedule A: Cash Receipts and Expenditure Detail

1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER CASH RECEIPTS REPORTED ON THE C3:

Deposit date Amount Deposit date Amount Deposit date

04/05/2021 §757.25
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS (LINE 2 OF C4):

3. EXPENDITURES (CASH AND CREDIT TRANSACTION DETAIL):

Date paid Vendor or recipient Purpose of expense
(Name and address) and/or description
N/A Expenses Non-itemized expenditures
04/02/2021 NUNBERG MARLA Other advertising : FB ad reimbursement
19966 E Kalama Ave, Liberty Lake, WA
99019
04/02/2021 JOURNAL OF BUSINESS Newspaper/periodical advertising:
429 E 3rd Ave, Spokane, WA 99202 Advertising

4. TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

Amount

$757.25

Cash

$3.00
$1,048.33

$925.00

$1,976.33

$1,976.33



PUBLIC gmDISCLOSURE COMMISSION PDC OFFICE USE
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 SUMMARY’ FULL REPORT 110007721
PO BOX 40908
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 RECEIPTS AND C4
(360) 753-1111
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 EXPENDITURES e 02-01- 2021

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)
Central Valley Citizens for Education

Mailing Address

City

PO Box 141716 Spokane Val |l ey, WA
Zip+4 Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
99214 2020 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
Covered 12/ 01/ 19 01/ 20/ 20 Yes No X | SUPROHINGOLODROSIG :
RECEIPTS *See next page Yes No
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see inStruction BOOKIEL) ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $ $22, 238. 17
2. Cashreceived (From line 2, Schedule A) ..o, $ $4,777.00
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B)...........cccocuieiiiiiiiiiieeiee e $0. 00
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Lin€ 2 pluS 3).........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $4,777. 00
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)...........cccccvveviiieeiiiee e $0. 00
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiicce, Show + or (-) $0. 00
7. Net adjustments this period (COmMDINE lINE 5 & B).......eiiiiiiiiiiiiie et Show + or (-) $0. 00
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lINES 1, 4 & 7) ..ccccveeiiiiieiiiiie et $27 015. 17
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)......... $0. 00
EXPENDITURES
10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4)
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction DOOKIEt) ..........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $2, 729. 42
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, SChedule A) ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiee e $3. 636. 26
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ...........cccocceiiiiieeiiiieennns <0 00
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus liN€ 12).......cccuveiiiiieiiieeiiiieeseee e enree e $3. 636. 26
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L).........cccocviiiiiiiiniciiiniciicee $0. 00
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)........ccccoviiieiiiiieiiieeee e Show + or (-) $0. 00
16. Net adjustments this period (CombINe INES 14 & 15) ....cccuuiiiiiiieeiiie et eriie e eiee e se e ee et e e e nae e e snaeas Show + or (-) $0. 00
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16)..........ccccecviriieniriniiinieeiienre e $6. 365. 68
CANDIDATES ONLY Name not | CASH SUMMARY
Won  Lost Unopposed onballot | 18.Cash on hand (Line 8 minus liN€ 17) ......coceovvverrerenceenrnennennns $20, 649. 49
[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]
Primary election D D D |:|
General election ] ] ] ] 19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) ..............ccocei, $0. 00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................
(509) 922-5941 $20, 649. 49
CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Candidate’s Signature Date Treasurer's Signature Date
Jan Hutton 02/ 01/ 21




SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE toca IV )

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

12/01/19 01/ 20/ 20
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits

12/ 02/ 2019 $688. 50

01/ 02/ 2020 $688. 50

01/ 10/ 2020 $3, 400. 00

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter alsoon line 2ofC4  $ $4.777. 00

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. The exceptions are:
1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits

CODE .
| - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls

DEFINITIONS ) oo >

ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochu_rgs, Prlntlﬂg F - Fundraising Event E)_(penses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or
copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A
® NIA $3. 00
PRESSCATS Yard signs
12/ 30/ 19 18219 N Li dgerwood Ct $3, 113. 86
Col bert, WA 99005
SPOKANE COUNTY TREASURER Voter |ists
01/ 18/ 20 1033 W Gardner Ave $55. 00
Spokane, WA 99260
SPOKESMAN REVI EW Newspaper ad
01/ 20/ 20 PO Box 2160 $464. 40
Spokane, WA 99210
Total from attached pages $ $0. 00

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enteralsoonline11ofC4 $ $3, 636. 26




PUBLIC

711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206

PO BOX 40908 RECElPTS AND

OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908

(360) 753-1111 EXPENDITURES

TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION SUMMARY FULL REPORT PDC OFFICE USE

C4 110007722

(3/97)

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)
Central Valley Citizens for Education

02-01- 2021

Mailing Address
PO Box 141716

City
Spokane Val |l ey, WA

Zip+4 Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
99214 2020 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
Covered 01/ 21/ 20 02/ 03/ 20 Yes No X BROrNG Of 0PROSINd
RECEIPTS *See next page Yes No
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see inStruction BOOKIEL) ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $ $27, 015. 17
2. Cashreceived (From line 2, Schedule A) ..o, $ $793. 50
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B)...........cccocuieiiiiiiiiiieeiee e $0. 00
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Lin€ 2 pluS 3).........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $793. 50
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)...........cccccvveviiieeiiiee e $0. 00
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiicce, Show + or (-) $0. 00
7. Net adjustments this period (COmMDINE lINE 5 & B).......eiiiiiiiiiiiiie et Show + or (-) $0. 00
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lINES 1, 4 & 7) ..ccccveeiiiiieiiiiie et $27 808. 67
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)......... $0. 00
EXPENDITURES
10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4)
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction DOOKIEt) ..........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $6, 365. 68
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, SChedule A) ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiee e $1. 160. 00
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ...........cccocceiiiiieeiiiieennns <0 00
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus liN€ 12).......cccuveiiiiieiiieeiiiieeseee e enree e $1.160. 00
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L).........cccocviiiiiiiiniciiiniciicee $0. 00
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)........ccccoviiieiiiiieiiieeee e Show + or (-) $0. 00
16. Net adjustments this period (CombINe INES 14 & 15) ....cccuuiiiiiiieeiiie et eriie e eiee e se e ee et e e e nae e e snaeas Show + or (-) $0. 00
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16)..........ccccecviriieniriniiinieeiienre e $7. 525. 68
CANDIDATES ONLY Name not | CASH SUMMARY
Won  Lost Unopposed onballot | 18.Cash on hand (Line 8 minus liN€ 17) ......coceovvverrerenceenrnennennns $20, 282. 99
[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]
Primary election D D D |:|
General election ] ] ] ] 19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) ..............ccocei, $0. 00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................
(509) 922-5941 $20, 282. 99
CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Candidate’s Signature Date Treasurer's Signature Date
Jan Hutton 02/ 01/ 21




SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE toca IV )

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

01/21/ 20 02/ 03/ 20
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits
02/ 02/ 2020 $793. 50

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter alsoon line2ofC4 $ $793. 50

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. The exceptions are:
1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits

CODE .
| - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls

DEFINITIONS ) oo >

ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochu_rgs, Prlntlﬂg F - Fundraising Event E)_(penses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.

c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or
copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A N/A
SPOKESMAN REVI EW Newspaper ad
01/ 30/ 20 PO Box 2160 $1, 160. 00
Spokane, WA 99210
Total from attached pages $ $0. 00

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enteralsoonline11ofC4 $ $1, 160. 00




PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION PDC OFFICE USE
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 SUMMARY1 FULL REPORT 110007727
PO BOX 40908
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 RECEIPTS AND C 4 ?%818?725
(360) 753-1111
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 EXPENDITURES @/97) 02- 01- 2021

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)
Central Valley Citizens for Education

Mailing Address

City

PO Box 141716 Spokane Val |l ey, WA
Zip+4 Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees: During
99214 2020 this report period, did the committee make an_independent
Report Period From (last C-4) To (end of period) Final Report? expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution)
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate?
Covered 03/ 01/ 20 03/ 31/ 20 ves X No 1RO O ODROSING :
RECEIPTS *See next page Yes No
1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4)
(if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see inStruction BOOKIEL) ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $ $44, 268. 67
2. Cashreceived (From line 2, Schedule A) ..o, $ $4, 808. 50
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B)...........cccocuieiiiiiiiiiieeiee e $0. 00
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Lin€ 2 pluS 3).........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $4, 808. 50
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L)...........cccccvveviiieeiiiee e $0. 00
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C)............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiicce, Show + or (-) $0. 00
7. Net adjustments this period (COmMDINE lINE 5 & B).......eiiiiiiiiiiiiie et Show + or (-) $0. 00
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lINES 1, 4 & 7) ..ccccveeiiiiieiiiiie et $49 077. 17
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B)......... $0. 00
EXPENDITURES
10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4)
(If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction DOOKIEt) ..........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $17,172. 06
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, SChedule A) ........c.ooiiiiiiiiiee e $7.816. 92
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ...........cccocceiiiiieeiiiieennns <0 00
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus liN€ 12).......cccuveiiiiieiiieeiiiieeseee e enree e $7.816. 92
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L).........cccocviiiiiiiiniciiiniciicee $0. 00
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C)........ccccoviiieiiiiieiiieeee e Show + or (-) $0. 00
16. Net adjustments this period (CombINe INES 14 & 15) ....cccuuiiiiiiieeiiie et eriie e eiee e se e ee et e e e nae e e snaeas Show + or (-) $0. 00
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16)..........ccccecviriieniriniiinieeiienre e $24. 988. 98
CANDIDATES ONLY Name not | CASH SUMMARY
Won  Lost Unopposed onballot | 18.Cash on hand (Line 8 minus liN€ 17) ......coceovvverrerenceenrnennennns $24, 088. 19
[Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]
Primary election D D D |:|
General election ] ] ] ] 19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed) ..............ccocei, $0. 00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.:
20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................
(509) 922-5941 $24, 088. 19
CERTIFICATION: | certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Candidate’s Signature Date Treasurer's Signature Date
Jan Hutton 02/ 01/ 21




SCHEDULE
CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE toca IV )

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

03/01/ 20 03/31/20
1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Total deposits

03/ 02/ 2020 $808. 50

03/ 11/ 2020 $4, 000. 00
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enteralsoonline2ofc4 $ $4.808. 50

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally
needed. The exceptions are:
1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum
petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated,
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) P - Postage, Mailing Permits

CODE .
| - Independent Expenditures S - Surveys and Polls

DEFINITIONS ) oo >

ON NEXT PAGE L - Literature, Brochu_rgs, Prlntlﬂg F - Fundraising Event E)_(penses
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising M - Management/Consulting Services
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits
V - Voter Signature Gathering G - General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES
a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
amount column on the first line below..
b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.

c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or
copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Vendor or Recipient Purpose of Expense
Date Paid (Name and Address) Code and/or Description Amount
N/A Expenses of $50 or less N/A
® N/A $3. 00
TRI BUNE PUBLI SHI NG Direct mailing
03/ 10/ 20 PO Box 957 $4, 140. 58
Lewi ston, | D 83501
JOURNAL OF BUSI NESS Adverti senent
03/ 10/ 20 429 E 3rd Ave $910. 00
Spokane, WA 99202
W CK ENTERPRI SES Newspaper ads
03/ 10/ 20 PO Box 363 $1, 851. 00
Li berty Lake, WA 99019
MARLA NUNBERG Rei nbur se Facebook ads
03/ 10/ 20 19307 E Cat al do $912. 34
Li berty Lake, WA 99019
Total from attached pages $ $0. 00

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enteralsoonline11ofC4 $ $7, 816. 92




